
 

 
 

  
STMA ARENA BOARD AGENDA 

 
Monday, May 13, 2024 

Albertville City Hall Council Chambers 
6 pm 

 
1. Call to Order 

 
2. Adopt Agenda 

 
3. 2023 AUDIT PRESENTATION – ABDO, Tyler See/Alex Trippel (separate attachments) 

(Motion to accept 2023 audit report as presented) 
 

4. Approval of the STMA Arena Board Minutes – MARCH 11, 2024 (pgs. 1-2) 
 

5. Finance Reports 
a. Approve the March 2024 Payment of Claims as presented in the amount of 

$35,580.34 and March 2024 Finance Report (pgs. 3-6) 
b. Approve the April 2024 Payment of Claims as presented in the amount of 

$226,242.98 and April 2024 Finance Report (pgs. 7-10) 
6. Arena Manager  

a. Monthly Report and Ice Usage Stats – April 2024 (pgs. 11-13) 
7. Old Business 

                
8. New Business   

a. Arena Holiday/Closed Calendar – Earley Opinion (pgs. 14-23) 
 

9. STMA Youth Hockey Association 
 

10. Announcements and/or Upcoming Meetings 
June 10  STMA Arena Board, 6 pm 
 

11. Adjournment 
 



ST. MICHAEL-ALBERTVILLE ARENA BOARD 

REGULAR MEETING MINUTES  March 11, 2024 - 6pm 
Council Chambers 

Albertville City Hall 

Present: Chairman Cocking, Members Gleason, Wettschreck, Lewis, and Zagorski. Absent: 
Dwinnell and Weber.  

Also Present: City Administrator Nafstad, Finance Clerk Moseng, STMA Arena Manager Fitch, 
Megan Esterberg for STMA Youth Hockey & Jason Bichler Buildings & Grounds for STMA 
School District. 

1. Call to Order
Chairman Cocking called the meeting to order at 6:00 pm.

2. Adopt Agenda
MOTION made by Member Wettschreck, seconded by Member Gleason to adopt the Agenda as
presented. Ayes: Gleason, Wettschreck, Cocking, Lewis, and Zagorski. Nays: None. Absent:
Dwinnell and Weber. The motion carried.

3. Approval of Minutes
MOTION made by Member Lewis, seconded by Member Gleason to approve the February 12,
2024 Board Meeting Minutes as presented. Ayes: Gleason, Wettschreck, Cocking, Lewis, and
Zagorski. Nays: None. Absent: Dwinnell and Weber. The motion carried.

4. Finance Reports

Mr. Nafstad stated there was nothing out of the ordinary to report. 

Requested by Chairman Cocking to approve February 2024 Finance Report and Payment of 
Claims as presented. Member Zagorski made the MOTION, seconded by Member Gleason. 
Ayes:, Gleason, Wettschreck, Cocking, Lewis, and Zagorski. Nays: None. Absent: Dwinnell and 
Weber. The motion carried. 

5. Arena Manager’s Report
The scoreboard has been installed with the electrical to be completed shortly.

The ice has been removed from the Gold Rink and construction has started on the low-e ceiling 
installation – approximately 2-week downtime, then the ice will go back in to start tournaments. 
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STMA Arena Board March 11, 2024 Minutes 
Page 2 

 
Usage: Both rinks have been booked to the max for the month. 
 
Mr. Fitch stated he received a notice from Ann-Marie regarding the Arena being closed on 
Juneteenth (June 19). He asked the Board if the Arena should be closed on other holidays as 
well. Mr. Lewis commented that all district buildings are to be closed. Mr. Fitch will connect 
with Keith Cornell regarding the ice-time that he has already sold for that day. Mr. Lewis and 
Nafstad will bring back further guidance from the school district at the next meeting. 
 
6. Old Business  
 

a. 2024/2025 STMA Arena Budget and Rates: 
Mr. Nafstad reported that the budget within the packet has not changed since the last meeting. He 
explained that the rental time sold was mirrored to 2023 budget numbers. Made a couple minor 
tweaks to the budget for utilities and expenses. The budget does include a $5/hour increase. This 
could be removed, but over time will need to be at a greater bump. The budget is balanced, but 
generally pretty flat budget. 
 
Chairman Cocking commented that he liked the conservative budgeting on the income-side.   
 
Mr. Lewis stated he did discuss with Ann-Marie and the District regarding their audit on whether 
or not they wanted to ask for a reduction in ice rate and at this time they do not want to ask for a 
reduction.  
 
MOTION made by Member Zagorski, seconded by Member Gleason to approve the 2024/2025 
STMA Arena Budget and Rates. Ayes: Gleason, Wettschreck, Cocking, Lewis, and Zagorski. 
Nays: None. Absent: Dwinnell and Weber. The motion carried. 
 
7. New Business 
 
8. Youth Hockey Association 
Megan stated there was nothing to report for this month. 
 
9. Announcements and/or Upcoming Meetings 
 April 8  STMA Arena Board, 6 pm (meeting may be cancelled due to lack of Agenda items) 
 
10. Adjournment  
MOTION made by Member Zagorski, seconded by Member Gleason to adjourn at 6:19 pm. 
Ayes: Gleason, Wettschreck, Cocking, Lewis, Weber and Zagorski. Nays: None. Absent: 
Dwinnell and Weber. The motion carried. 
 
 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
_________________________________  
Kristie Moseng, Finance Clerk 
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STMA Arena Budget to Actual March 2024 (Cash Basis)  
 

STMA Arena 2024 Budget 
March 2024 

Actual
2024 Actual 

YTD 03/31/24

2024 YTD 
% of 

Budget
Income

Ice Rental $728,195.00 $92,958.62 $206,830.86 28.40%
Concessions $80,000.00 $6.00 $40,999.70 51.25%
Room Rental $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Revenues (Advertising/LMC/Ins Claims/ATM $22,500.00 $3,407.05 $4,157.05 18.48%
Vending $2,300.00 $94.00 $705.05 30.65%
Open Skate/Hockey, etc. $9,000.00 $0.00 $680.00 7.56%
Reimbursement $0.00 $0.00 $1,830.00 0.00%
Misc. Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Total  Income $841,995.00 $96,465.67 $255,202.66 30.31%
Expenses

Salaries, Wages, Taxes & Benefits $336,964.16 $25,285.75 $90,276.59 26.79%
Supplies (Office, Misc.) $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Supplies (Concession) $44,500.00 $529.77 $13,025.69 29.27%
Fuel, Misc. $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Professional Services $20,000.00 $1,660.20 $3,335.89 16.68%
Sales Tax $7,304.00 $1,120.61 $3,941.62 53.97%
Telephone $1,750.00 $95.05 $214.98 12.28%
Monitoring $250.00 $21.48 $21.48 8.59%
Electric $175,000.00 $10,508.41 $10,508.41 6.00%
Gas $72,900.00 $7,549.50 $16,351.31 22.43%
Water $12,500.00 $1,393.32 $3,037.84 24.30%
Refuse $8,500.00 $668.13 $1,496.67 17.61%
Insurance $37,800.00 ($30.38) ($30.38) -0.08%
Education/Training $500.00 $0.00 $250.00 50.00%
Administration $15,546.22 $1,295.52 $3,886.56 25.00%
Misc. $5,700.00 $0.00 $1,828.00 32.07%
Repair Maintenance – Machinery $20,000.00 $1,557.00 $2,356.80 11.78%
Repair Maintenance – Building $75,000.00 ($383.56) $10,773.51 14.36%

Total Operating Expenses $835,214.38 $51,270.80 $161,274.97 19.31%

Net Income/Loss $6,780.62 $45,194.87 $93,927.69  
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STMA Arena Board Finance Reports    
March 2024 

 
 

STMA ARENA CASH BALANCES AND RECEIVABLES 
March 31, 2024 

 
Cash Balance Operations 

 
Est. Cash Balance Operations 1/1/24 348,346$         

Add Revenues 255,203$         
Less Expenses 161,275$         
Est. Cash Balance Operations 03/31/24 442,274$         

 
 

Accounts Receivable (invoiced)  
 Operations March 31, 2024 - $21,969.82 

 
Team Amount Due 0-30 Days 30-60 days  60-90 days 90 days & Over
District 5 Hockey 5,290.00$       5,290.00$    
Hockey Finder 1,975.70$       1,975.70$       
ISD #885 3,335.00$       3,335.00$       
Midwest Hockey Program 1,481.78$       1,481.78$       
MN Hockey Tier 1 League 5,340.00$       5,340.00$       
MN Lakers 1,481.78$       1,481.78$    
Outlaws 3,065.56$       3,065.56$       

Total 21,969.82$     15,198.04$     6,771.78$    -$               -$                

Current 0-30 days $15,198.04 69.18%
30-60 days $6,771.78 30.82%
60-90 days $0.00 0.00%
over 90 day $0.00 0.00%  

 
 

Cash Balance Dedicated Capital Improvement Fund 
 

Arena Dedicated Capital Improvement Fund
Est. Beginning Balance 1/1/24 $277,682

Invoiced St. Michael $15,000 $15,000
Invoiced ISD 885 $15,000 $15,000
Invoiced City of Albertville $15,000 $15,000
Box Heaters ($1,330)
Donations Albertville Utility Billing $12

Balance 03/31/24 321,364$          
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STMA Arena Board Finance Reports    
March 2024 

STMA Arena Vendor Check Detail Register 
  March 2024 

 
13553 e           03/01/24   MEDICA 
        E 810-00000-131     Employer Paid Health $2,955.63 MARCH 2024 Emp Health Insurance 
 
13554 e           03/01/24   MET LIFE LIFE INSURANCE 
        E 810-00000-130     Employer Paid Ins $444.06 MARCH 2024 Emp Life, Dental, Dis, Vision 

13586 e 03/04/24 ARAMARK-ARENA 
 E 810-00000-405 R/M  - Buildings $68.17 2530245148 Janitorial Supplies 
 E 810-00000-405 R/M  - Buildings $49.34 25302462654 Janitorial Supplies 

13604 e 03/04/24 RINK SYSTEMS, INC. 
 E 810-00000-404 R/M - Machinery/Equip $1,415.00 080117 Misc Supplies & Materials 
 R 810-00000-34950 Other Revenues $750.00 080117 sold nets 

13605 e 03/04/24 SCR, INC 
 E 810-00000-405 R/M  - Buildings $654.17 W96547 Indicator Lights for Pumps 

13608 e 03/04/24 TWIN PINES IMPRINTING LLC 
 E 810-00000-300 Professional Svcs $1,127.44 6286 Vinyl Mesh Banners-Gold 

13609 e 03/04/24 WATSON COMPANY, INC 
 E 810-00000-252 Food/Concessions-Resale $454.45 140296 Arena Concessions 

13611 e 03/04/24 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 
 E 810-00000-321 Telephone/Data $60.06 00152630215 Arena Cable 01/30/24-02/29/24 
 E 810-00000-321 Telephone/Data $34.99 00152630215 Arena Voice 2/15/24-3/14/24 

13620 e 03/01/24 SIGNAPAY 
 E 810-00000-300 Professional Svcs $532.77 MARCH 2024 Arena CC Merchant Fee 

13625 e 03/11/24 CITY OF ALBERTVILLE 
 E 810-00000-382 Water Utilities $219.89 Water Bill 02/21/24 87-0000310-00-5 
 E 810-00000-382 Water Utilities $1,173.43 Water Bill 02/21/24 87-0000315-00-0 

13628 e 03/12/24 CITY OF ALBERTVILLE 
 E 810-00000-412 Building Rentals/Admin Fee$1,295.52 MARCH 2024 03/24 Arena Admin Fee 

13643 e 03/18/24 ACE OF ALBERTVILLE - ARENA 
 E 810-00000-405 R/M  - Buildings $91.96 130930/1 Janitorial Supplies 
 E 810-00000-405 R/M  - Buildings $53.95 131175/1 Janitorial Supplies 
 E 810-00000-405 R/M  - Buildings $5.99 131177/1 Janitorial Supplies 

13645 e 03/18/24 ARAMARK-ARENA 
 E 810-00000-405 R/M  - Buildings $68.17 2530247662 Janitorial Supplies 
 E 810-00000-405 R/M  - Buildings $68.17 2530250202 Janitorial Supplies 

13653 e 03/18/24 CARD SERVICES 
 E 810-00000-252 Food/Concessions-Resale $13.45 Arena Concessions 
 E 810-00000-252 Food/Concessions-Resale $21.52 Arena Concessions 
 E 810-00000-252 Food/Concessions-Resale $26.90 Arena Concessions 
 E 810-00000-252 Food/Concessions-Resale $13.45 Arena Concessions 
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STMA Arena Board Finance Reports    
March 2024 

13669 e 03/18/24 MR CUTTING EDGE LLC 
 E 810-00000-404 R/M - Machinery/Equip $142.00 6369 Equipment Repair 

13671 e 03/18/24 PREMIUM WATERS INC 
          E 810-00000-405    R/M  - Buildings $8.98 802827-02-24 Bulk Water 

13673 e 03/18/24 SCR, INC 
 E 810-00000-405 R/M  - Buildings $2,873.75 C010218 Monthly Blanket - March 2024 
 
13677 e          03/18/24 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECTRIC 
         E 810-00000-327 Monitoring $10.74 35031111967 Elevator Monitoring 
         E 810-00000-327 Monitoring $10.74 35031180961 Elevator Monitoring 
 
13678 e          03/18/24 MN DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 
         E 810-00000-315 Sales Tax $1,120.61 MARCH 2024 Arena Sales Tax 

42827 03/04/24 JURRENS OUTDOOR SERVICES LLC 
 E 810-00000-405 R/M  - Buildings $1,005.00 INV-2550 Arena Plowing 1/8/24 & 2/15/24 
 
42835             03/04/24 XCEL ENERGY 
         E 810-00000-381 Electric Utilities $10,508.41 865740381 5898 Lachman Ave 01/09/24-02/08/24 

42838 03/18/24 CENTERPOINT ENERGY 
        E 810-00000-383 Gas Utilities $7,549.50 MARCH 2024 5898 Lachman 1/27/24-2/27/24 

42847 03/18/24 STEP SAVER, INC. 
 E 810-00000-405 R/M  - Buildings $84.00 171477 Bulk Salt-East 
 
42849             03/18/24 WASTE MANAGEMENT 
         E 810-00000-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $668.13 7901986- Trash Removal 5898 Lachman Ave 
 
810 STMA Arena $35,580.34 
 

STMA Arena Board 05/13/24  6



 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 

STMA Arena Budget to Actual April 2024 (Cash Basis)  
 

 STMA Arena 2024 Budget   
April 2024 

Actual  

2024 Actual 
YTD 

04/30/24  

2024 YTD 
% of 

Budget 
Income        
 Ice Rental $728,195.00   $31,666.24   $238,497.10   32.75% 

 Concessions $80,000.00   $1,839.25   $42,838.95   53.55% 
 Room Rental $0.00   $215.00   $215.00    

 
Other Revenues (Advertising/LMC/Ins 
Claims/ATM) $22,500.00   $0.00   $4,157.05   18.48% 

 Vending $2,300.00   $0.00   $705.05   30.65% 

 Open Skate/Hockey, etc. $9,000.00   $0.00   $680.00   7.56% 
 Reimbursement $0.00   $0.00   $1,830.00   0.00% 
 Misc. Revenue $0.00   $0.00   $0.00   0.00% 

Total  Income $841,995.00    $33,720.49    $288,923.15   34.31% 
Expenses        
 Salaries, Wages, Taxes & Benefits $336,964.16   $21,888.80   $112,165.39   33.29% 

 Supplies (Office, Misc.) $500.00   $101.99   $101.99   20.40% 
 Supplies (Concession) $44,500.00   $0.00   $13,025.69   29.27% 
 Fuel, Misc. $500.00   $12.00   $12.00   2.40% 
 Professional Services $20,000.00   $3,211.38   $6,547.27   32.74% 
 Sales Tax $7,304.00   $193.12   $4,134.74   56.61% 
 Telephone $1,750.00   $100.45   $315.43   18.02% 
 Monitoring $250.00   $475.00   $496.48   198.59% 
 Electric $175,000.00   $11,665.09   $22,173.50   12.67% 
 Gas $72,900.00   $4,364.04   $20,715.35   28.42% 
 Water $12,500.00   $982.82   $4,020.66   32.17% 
 Refuse $8,500.00   $114.98   $1,611.65   18.96% 
 Insurance $37,800.00   $26,713.00   $26,682.62   70.59% 
 Education/Training $500.00   $0.00   $250.00   50.00% 
 Administration $15,546.22   $1,295.52   $5,182.08   33.33% 
 Misc. $5,700.00   $0.00   $1,828.00   32.07% 
 Repair Maintenance – Machinery $20,000.00   $86.00   $2,442.80   12.21% 
 Repair Maintenance – Building $75,000.00    $14,947.92    $25,721.43   34.30% 

Total Operating Expenses $835,214.38   $86,152.11   $247,427.08   29.62% 
         

         
Net Income/Loss $6,780.62    ($52,431.62)   $41,496.07    
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STMA Arena Board Finance Reports    
April 2024 

 
 
 

STMA ARENA CASH BALANCES AND RECEIVABLES 
April 30, 2024 

 
Cash Balance Operations 

Est. Cash Balance Operations 1/1/24 348,367$         
Add Revenues 288,923$         
Less Expenses 247,427$         
Est. Cash Balance Operations 04/30/24 389,863$         

 
 

Accounts Receivable (invoiced)  
 Operations April 30, 2024 - $31,959.92 

 
Team Amount Due 0-30 Days 30-60 days  60-90 days 90 days & Over
Hockey Finder 1,975.70$       1,975.70$       
Lakes Area Training 3,946.04$       3,946.04$       
Midwest Hockey Program 14,635.22$     13,153.44$     1,481.78$    
MN Hockey Tier 1 League 5,340.00$       5,340.00$    
MN Lakers 1,494.15$       12.37$            1,481.78$       
Outlaws 3,065.56$       3,065.56$    
Rogers Old Man Hockey 1,503.25$       1,503.25$       

Total 31,959.92$     20,590.80$     9,887.34$    1,481.78$       -$                

Current 0-30 days $20,590.80 64.43%
30-60 days $9,887.34 30.94%
60-90 days $1,481.78 4.64%
over 90 day $0.00 0.00%  
 

Cash Balance Dedicated Capital Improvement Fund 
Arena Dedicated Capital Improvement Fund
Est. Beginning Balance 1/1/24 277,682.00$    

Invoiced St. Michael $15,000 15,000.00$      
Invoiced ISD 885 $15,000 15,000.00$      
Invoiced City of Albertville $15,000 15,000.00$      
Invoiced ISD 885 $3335.00 3,335.00$        
Box Heaters (1,330.00)$       
Scoreboard (17,000.00)$    
Low-E Ceiling (70,790.00)$    
Donations Albertville Utility Billing 12.00$              

Balance 04/30/24 236,909.00$     
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STMA Arena Board Finance Reports    
April 2024 

STMA Arena Vendor Check Detail Register 
April 2024 

 
13692 e             04/01/24      MEDICA 
          E 810-00000-131        Employer Paid Health $2,955.60 APRIL 2024 Emp Health Insurance 
 
13693 e            04/01/24       MET LIFE LIFE INSURANCE 
          E 810-00000-130        Employer Paid Ins $444.07 APRIL 2024 Emp Life, Dental, Dis, Vision 

13699 e 04/01/24 VESTIS GROUP, INC 
 E 810-00000-405 R/M  - Buildings $68.17 2530252718 Janitorial Supplies 

13703 e 04/01/24 BROTHERS FIRE & SECURITY, INC 
 E 810-00000-327 Monitoring $475.00 C006324 Annual Monitoring 4/1/24-3/31/25 

13705 e 04/01/24 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 
 E 810-00000-321 Telephone/Data $65.46 00152630315 Arena Cable 3/15/24-4/14/24 
 E 810-00000-321 Telephone/Data $34.99 00152630315 Arena Voice 3/15/24-4/14/24 

13711 e 04/01/24 GARAGE DOOR STORE 
 E 810-00000-405 R/M  - Buildings $170.00 Z269077 Door Maintenance 
 E 810-00000-405 R/M  - Buildings $401.00 Z269407 PI Section & Fire Roll Up Maintenance 
 
13725 e             04/05/24      ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES 
          E 810-00000-300 Professional Svcs $1,338.34 Computer Supplies 

13727 e 04/01/24 SIGNAPAY 
          E 810-00000-300        Professional Svcs $1,873.04 APRIL 2024 Arena CC Merchant Fee 

13730 e 04/10/24 CITY OF ALBERTVILLE 
 E 810-00000-382 Water Utilities $219.37 APRIL 2024 Water Bill 03/19/24 87-0000310-00-5 
 E 810-00000-382 Water Utilities $763.45 APRIL 2024 Water Bill 03/19/24 87-0000315-00-0 

13744 e 04/10/24 CITY OF ALBERTVILLE 
 E 810-00000-412 Building Rentals/Admin Fee$1,295.52 04/24 Arena Admin Fee 

13747 e 04/15/24 ACE OF ALBERTVILLE - ARENA 
 E 810-00000-405 R/M  - Buildings $44.96 131264/1 Misc Supplies & Materials 
 E 810-00000-405 R/M  - Buildings $35.16 131283/1 Misc Supplies & Materials 
 E 810-00000-405 R/M  - Buildings $24.57 131377/1 Misc Supplies & Materials 
 E 810-00000-405 R/M  - Buildings $41.88 131449/1 Misc Supplies & Materials 
 E 810-00000-405 R/M  - Buildings $5.18 131489/1 Misc Supplies & Materials 
 E 810-00000-405 R/M  - Buildings $4.48 131490/1 Misc Supplies & Materials 
 E 810-00000-405 R/M  - Buildings $48.97 131541/1 Misc Supplies & Materials 

13750 e 04/15/24 AIM ELECTRONICS, INC. 
 E 811-00000-520 Buildings & Structures $14,480.00 45140 Daktronics H-2104-13 Scoreboard 

13755 e 04/15/24 BUSINESS ESSENTIALS 
           E 810-00000-200       Office Supplies $101.99 WO-1289918- Office Supplies 

13764 e 04/15/24 ENERGIE INNOVATION 
 E 811-00000-520 Buildings & Structures $70,790.00 2024-467 Astro-Rink Low-E Ceiling - Gold Rink 

13767 e 04/15/24 FERRELLGAS LP 
 E 810-00000-212 Motor Fuels $12.00 RN10335951 Propane 
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STMA Arena Board Finance Reports    
April 2024 

 

13768 e 04/15/24 FINNLYTECH, INC. 
 E 810-00000-405 R/M  - Buildings $3,305.00 1424 Software Annual Fee 

13773 e 04/15/24 MR CUTTING EDGE LLC 
 E 810-00000-404 R/M - Machinery/Equip $86.00 6454 Equipment Repair 

13778 e 04/15/24 PREMIUM WATERS INC 
 E 810-00000-405 R/M  - Buildings $23.97 802827-03-24 Bulk Water 

13780 e 04/15/24 SCR, INC 
 E 810-00000-405 R/M  - Buildings $2,873.75 C010358 Monthly Blanket - April 2024 
 E 810-00000-405 R/M  - Buildings $1,156.00 W97781 Equipment Repair 
 
13789 e             04/18/24      MN DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 
          E 810-00000-315        Sales Tax $193.12 APRIL 2024 Arena Sales Tax 

42858 04/01/24 KLEIN ELECTRIC, INC. 
 E 811-00000-520 Buildings & Structures $2,520.00 8977 Install Power for Arena Scoreboard 

42861 04/01/24 LEAGUE OF MN CITIES INSURANCE TRUST 
 E 810-00000-360 Insurance (GENERAL) $26,713.00 Property #40003210 3/10/24-3/10/25 

42868 04/01/24 SUNBELT RENTALS 
 E 810-00000-405 R/M  - Buildings $941.00 151483787- Industrial Scrubber Rental 

42869 04/01/24 XCEL ENERGY 
          E 810-00000-381 Electric Utilities $11,665.09 869655787 5898 Lachman Ave Arena 2/8/24-3/11/24 

42870 04/15/24 MYRON RUSSELL JR 
 E 810-00000-405 R/M  - Buildings $1,200.00 1026 2 Complete Board Cleaning & Seal 

42873 04/15/24 B & D PLUMBING HEATING & AIR 
 E 810-00000-405 R/M  - Buildings $2,451.00 6181435 Replaced 6 Gallon Hot Water Heater-Gold 

42876 04/15/24 CENTERPOINT ENERGY 
           E 810-00000-383 Gas Utilities $4,364.04 APRIL 2024 5898 Lachman Ave 2/28/24-3/27/24 
